donate, subscribe or otherwise provide assistance from time to time to any bona fide charitable, social, benevolent and 
other funds, bodies, universities, institutions, societies, trusts, etc. for charitable and other purposes in any financial year 
of upto a total amount of INR 1,48,00,000/- (One Crores forty Eight Lakhs only).

a.  Salary: INR 34,861 (Rupees Thirty-four thousand eight hundred and sixty-one) per month and inclusive of other
            Allowances as HR policy of the company.
       b.  He is also entitled to a bonus equivalent in a financial year, proportionately to his tenure in a year.
       c.  Other Perquisites: He will be reimbursed from time to time communication, travel & other such expenses on an actual

[...]

poor and tribal children at Umarpada as well as in Kosamba. The said schools are also engaged in providing extra curriculum 
activities to the children like karate, boxing, skating, dance, drawing, and paintings etc. for their overall development. The 
tranche of INR 1,48,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Eight Lakhs Only) on  April 10, 2021 has been made to Takshashila 
towards CSR contribution. 

With reference to amendment dated January 22, 2021 in the Companies Act, 2013 (“Act”) and rules made thereunder 
effective from April 01, 2021, which mandates the Takshashila has to file E-Form CSR-1 to get CSR Registration before